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GESAMTÜBERSICHT DER BEM KURSDATEN UND KURSORTE 

(ÄNDERUNGEN VORBEHALTEN) 

START SEPTEMBER 2024 

 

SEPTEMBER  24  711-BDL 

Basisdienstleistungen 

2 Tage Aarau 

Basel 

Bern 

Luzern 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

Zürich 

26.+27.09.24 

23.+24.09.24 

26.+27.09.24 

16.+17.09.24 

09.+10.09.24 

12.+13.09.24 

16.+17.09.24 

18.+19.09.24 

OKTOBER/  

NOVEMBER  24  

712-ANB 

Anlagen Basic 

2 Tage Aarau 

Basel 

Basel 

Bern 

Luzern 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

Zürich 

04.+05.11.24 

10.+11.10.24 

14.+15.10.24 

17.+18.10.24 

10.+11.10.24 

01.+02.10.24 

03.+04.10.24 

07.+08.10.24 

10.+11.10.24 

OKTOBER/  

NOVEMBER 24  

713-KRB 

Kredite Basic 

2 Tage Aarau 

Basel 

Bern 

Luzern 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

Zürich 

25.+26.11.24 

04.+05.11.24 

18.+19.11.24 

04.+05.11.24 

30.+31.10.24 

07.+08.11.24 

11.+12.11.24 

14.+15.11.24 

DEZEMBER 24  714-PRB 

Prüfung Basic (schriftlich) 

2 Stunden Aarau 

Basel 

Bern 

Luzern 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

19.12.24 

02.12.24 

17.12.24 

09.12.24 

04.12.24 

10.12.24 

19.12.24 

DEZEMBER 24  714-PRB  

Aufschaltung Resultate 

  

cypnet 

 

24.12.24 

JANUAR 25  720-FIP 

Finanzplatz Schweiz 

1 Tag Aarau 

Basel 

Bern 

10.01.25 

09.01.25 

15.01.25 
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Luzern 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

10.01.25 

14.01.25 

07.01.25 

21.01.25 

FEBRUAR 25  721-AV1 

Anlagen Vertiefung 1 

1 Tag Aarau 

Basel 

Bern 

Luzern 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

Zürich 

04.02.25 

03.02.25 

05.02.25 

05.02.25 

06.02.25 

10.02.25 

13.02.25 

18.02.25 

FEB/MÄR 25  722-AV2 

Anlagen Vertiefung 2 

1 Tag Aarau 

Basel 

Bern 

Luzern 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

Zürich 

03.03.25 

27.02.25 

04.03.25 

05.03.25 

11.03.25 

03.03.25 

06.03.25 

18.03.25 

MÄR/APR 25  723-KV1 

Kredite Vertiefung 1 

1 Tag Aarau 

Basel 

Bern 

Luzern 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

Zürich 

08.04.25 

25.03.25 

01.04.25 

04.04.25 

03.04.25 

08.04.25 

10.04.25 

14.04.25 

APR/ MAI 25  724-KV2 

Kredite Vertiefung 2 

1 Tag Aarau 

Basel 

Bern 

Luzern 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

Zürich 

24.04.25 

24.04.25 

23.04.25 

05.05.25 

28.04.25 

29.04.25 

30.04.25 

06.05.25 

JUNI  25  725-PLA 

Finanzplanung 

1 Tag Webinar 

Webinar 

Webinar 

Webinar 

Webinar 

03.06.25 

05.06.25 

12.06.25 

13.06.25 

19.06.25 

AUG UST 25  726-KO1  

Kommerzielle Kunden 1 

1 Tag Aarau 

Basel 

Basel 

Bern 

11.08.25 

08.08.25 

19.08.25 

12.08.25 
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Luzern 

St. Gallen 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

25.08.25 

14.08.25 

28.08.25 

06.08.25 

22.08.25 

OKTOBER /  

NOVEMBER  25  

727-KO2 

Kommerzielle Kunden 2 

1 Tag Aarau 

Basel 

Basel 

Bern 

Luzern 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

Zürich 

21.10.25 

20.10.25 

28.10.25 

17.10.25 

16.10.25 

23.10.25 

31.10.25 

04.11.25 

11.11.25 

DEZEMBER 25  730-PRA 

Schriftliche 

Abschlussprüfung 

1 Stunde Aarau 

Basel 

Bern 

Luzern 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

18.12.25 

15.12.25 

19.12.25 

19.12.25 

15.12.25 

11.12.25 

18.12.25 

JANUAR 26  730-PRA  

Aufschaltung Resultate 

 

 

 

 

cypnet 

 

20.01.26 

JANUAR 26  740-PRM 

Mündliche 

Abschlussprüfung 

1 Stunde Aarau 

Basel 

Bern 

Luzern 

St. Gallen 

Zürich 

Zürich 

Zürich 

13.01.26 

06.01.26 

13.01.26 

16.01.26 

09.01.26 

08.01.26 

14.01.26 

15.01.26 

JANUAR 26  740-PRM  

Aufschaltung Resultate 

 

  

cypnet 

 

20.01.26 

 

 

  

 


